

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13040 OF 2023

M/s. Kanak Realities Through Its Partner
Mr. Rahul Rathi ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13041 OF 2023

M/s. Kanak Properties Through Its Partner
Rahul Rathi ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Nikita K. Dharamshi i/b. C.K. Legal, for Petitioner in both
Petitions.

Mr. Rakesh Singh a/w. Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co., for
Respondent No.2 in both Petitions.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP, for Respondent No.1 in both Petitions.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 27 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.:

. In spite of granting almost six weeks' time, no reply is filed by
the Respondent – Nashik Municipal Corporation. Again time is
sought, by way indulgence, stand over **5 April 2024**.

2. Reply to be filed by **22 March 2024**. If any further request is made on behalf of Respondent – Nashik Municipal Corporation for extension of time, would be subject to costs. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)