

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13040 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13041 OF 2023**

Kanak Realities

Though Its Partner Rahul Rathi

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Yogendra M. Koli i/b. M /s. C.K. Legal for Petitioner.

Mr. S.L. Babar, A.G.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Shridhar Patil (Through VC) for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 12th November 2024.****P.C. :**

1) At the request of learned Advocate for Petitioner, stand over to
7th January 2025.

2) Petitioner and/or his Advocate shall not circulate the Petitions
before the returnable date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**