

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13040 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13041 OF 2023

Kanak Realities

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Aurup Dasgupta a/w. Ms. Sonam Ghiya, Ms. Drshika Hemnani, Ms. Prapti Bhadra i/b Auroma Law for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shahaji Shinde 'B' Panel a/w. Smt. N. M. Mehra, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP 13040/23.

Mr. K. S. Thorat 'B' Panel a/w. Mr. S. L. Babar for the Respondent-State in WP 13041/23.

Mr. Jitendra K. i/b Mr. Sridhar Patil for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 16th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks some more time to argue the matter.
3. List the petitions on 2nd April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)